Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 372 of 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Kenny, VanNess, Belden, Goodspeed, Sokol, Merlino, Taylor and Strainer

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF \$100 TO JULIE MONTERO, EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING ACCOUNT MANAGER, UNDER THE EMPLOYEE SUGGESTION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 518 of 1999, the Warren County Board of Supervisors implemented the Warren County Employee Suggestion Program, and

WHEREAS, the Human Services and Personnel Committees of the Warren County Board of Supervisors have recommended that an award be given to Ms. Julie Montero, Employment & Training Account Manager, for her insight and efforts in obtaining a bulk licensing rate and lowering rates from vendor for new licenses for on-line learning services for the Workforce Investment Board for three counties, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby determines that the efforts of Ms. Montero will result in measurable benefits as defined and set forth in the Warren County Employee Suggestion Program, and that Ms. Montero should be awarded One Hundred Dollars (\$100) for her suggestion pursuant to the program, and be it further

RESOLVED, that upon transmission of a copy of this Resolution to the Treasurer's Office by the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, the same shall constitute authorization by the Board for issuance of an award check for the monetary award, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the award shall be funded from the WIA Adult Compensation Awards - Budget Code 40 6293.300.496; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby extends its thanks and congratulations to Ms. Julie Montero for her suggestion and participation in the program.